AN ORDINANCE AMENDING

AN ORDINANCE PROVIDING FOR THE LICENSING OF CERTAIN ACTIVITIES IN THE CITY OF URBANA

WHEREAS, the City Council of the City of Urbana, Illinois, did on the 16th day of April, A. D. 1951, pass an ordinance entitled, "An Ordinance Providing For The Licensing of Certain Activities in the City of Urbana," wherein, among other things, it was provided that persons pursuing the occupation of bus driving and persons owning or controlling coin operated vending machines, including coin operated music vending machines or juke boxes, and persons operating roller skating rinks would be required to pay annual license fees to the City of Urbana; and

Whereas, it appears to be for the best interests of the people of the City of Urbana that certain modifications be made in the amount of fee required for licenses to carry on the activities herein mentioned;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT ORDAINED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF

URBANA, ILLINOIS, that Section 4 of the said ordinance is hereby amended as follows:

The annual fee per machine for coin music vending machines or juke boxes shall be

Dollars.

The annual fee for operating a roller skating rink shall be

The annual fee for operating a roller skating rink shall be

Dollars per rink.

Food vending machines shall be excepted from this ordinance.

The annual fee for bus drivers is hereby eliminated from said ordinance.

Otherwise, said ordinance shall remain in full force and effect as originally passed, approved, and published according to law.

Adopted by the City Council of the City of Urbana, Illinois, this 1st day of May, A. D. 1951.

Dess Nomes

Approved by the Mayor this _____day of May, A. D. 1951.

glen & Chapman